503133537 01/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3180146

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-------------------------|-------------|---|----------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| PREVX LTD | | | | 05/01/2014 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | WEBR | WEBROOT SOLUTIONS LTD | | | |
| Street Address: | 3 NEW | 3 NEW PARK PLACE | | | |
| Internal Address: | PRIDE | PRIDE PARK | | | |
| City: | DERBY | DERBY | | | |
| State/Country: | UNITE | UNITED KINGDOM | | | |
| Postal Code: | DE24 8 | DE24 8DZ | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 143 | | 14313755 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | DATA | | | | |
| | | o the e-mail address first; if i | | | |
| Email: | - | <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> jslate@merchantgould.com | nii de sent via c | JS Mall. | |
| Correspondent Name | | MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. | | | |
| Address Line 1: | | P.O. BOX 2903 | BOX 2903 | | |
| Address Line 4: | | MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA | 55402-0903 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 04584.0025USC2 | 04584.0025USC2 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | ANDREW T. POUZESH | ANDREW T. POUZESHI, #67672 | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Andrew T. Pouzeshi/ | /Andrew T. Pouzeshi/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 01/13/2015 | 01/13/2015 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | |
| • | | o Webroot Solutions 04584#p | • | | |
| source-Change of Nam | e - Prevx t | o Webroot Solutions 04584#p | age2.tif | | |



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4181251

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

PREVX LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

WEBROOT SOLUTIONS LTD

Given at Companies House on 1st May 2014





PATENT REEL: 034694 FRAME: 0618



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5400865

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

PREVX GROUP LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

WEBROOT SOLUTIONS GROUP LTD

Given at Companies House on 1st May 2014



RECORDED: 01/13/2015



PATENT REEL: 034694 FRAME: 0619